PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5881489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TITLE OF THE INVENTION previously recorded on Reel 050444 Frame 0756. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KLARNER	09/09/2019
HARTMUT RUNGE	09/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHES ZENTRUM FÜR LUFT- UND RAUMFAHRT E.V.	
Street Address:	LINDER HÖHE	
City:	KÖLN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51147	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16496099	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: agvdocket@hbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2048-64 PCT/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER G. VODOVOZOV	
SIGNATURE:	/alexander g. vodovozov/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_with_corrected_title_2048-64PCTUS#page1.tif source=Assignment_with_corrected_title_2048-64PCTUS#page2.tif source=Assignment_with_corrected_title_2048-64PCTUS#page3.tif

PATENT 505834555 REEL: 051400 FRAME: 0900

source=Assignment_Cover_Sheet_2048-64 PCT US#page1.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation_2048-64PCTUS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051400 FRAME: 0901 505683105 09/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5729913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KLARNER	09/09/2019
HARTMUT RUNGE	09/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHES ZENTRUM FÜR LUFT- UND RAUMFAHRT E.V.	
Street Address:	LINDER HÖHE	
City:	KÖLN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51147	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16496099		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: agvdocket@hbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2048-64 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER G. VODOVOZOV
SIGNATURE:	/alexander g. vodovozov/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment_2048-64PCTUS(2109058.1)#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_2048-64PCTUS(2109058.1)#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_2048-64PCTUS(2109058.1)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051400 FRAME: 0902

Attorney's Docket No.: 21	048-64 PCT/US			PATENT
			For: For:	□ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights □ U.S. Application; □ U.S. Provisional Application; □ U.S. Patent; or
			Ву:	 ✓ PCT Application ✓ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGNME	NTOFI	NVENTION	I
Tu agusidansian a£				
(\$1.00), the receipt of whic consideration,	* *			NOR of the sum of One Dollar or good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or p	person(s) or entity(ics)	who own th	e invention)	
Robert Klamer			Hartmut Ru	nge
Name			Name	
Isartorplatz 3, II			Waldfriedho	ofstr. 16
Address			Address	
80331 München, Germany	MMMMM		81377 Münc	hen, Germany
75, 75,			taine, taine	
DE Nationality	***************************************	,	DE Nationality	***************************************
-	es culturan in inches		•	nume recorded in DTC) add the following)
	to whom invention wa		assigned and the	s was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on		Reel Frame	000000000000	
		r remain "	00000000000	
hereby sells, assigns and tra	ansfers to			
ASSIGNEE:				
	Deutsches Zentr			mfahrt e.V.
	(Type or print name	e of ASSIC	inee)	
	Linder Höhe			
	Address			
	51147 Köln, Ge	rmany		***************************************
	DE		***************************************	

Nationality

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,			
(complete one of the following)			
	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest		
for the United	States and its territorial possessions		
\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,		
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
SY:	STEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLING A VEHICLE IN A ROAD NETWORK TRAFFIC		
and which is .	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))		
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application No filed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.		
	Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known		
(d)	U.S. application Serial No filed on		
(g) 🖾	maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.			
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said			

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

In withess whereor, we have Invention.	e nereumo set mand and seat this Assignment of
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same above.	as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was cheeked.
ASSIGNORS: Date: X WESS (1/NO 09/09/20) Date of significant	$y_{\mathbf{x}}$
Date: X Wess Ling 09/02/2019 Date of signing	Robert Klarner X Hartmut Runge
ASSIGNEE: Date: X Cologue, 08/30/2019 Date of signing	Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt.e.V. X S. Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	
2103390.1	

RECORDED: 12/23/2019

Assignment of Invention – Page 3 of 3 $\,$

PATENT REEL: 051400 FRAME: 0905